502970508 09/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3017107

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MORIS SCHIAVONE			05/14/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	CHALICE S.R.L.		
Street Address:	VIALE MA	ALE MATRINO, 27	
City:	I-65013 C	65013 CITTA' SANT'ANGELO	
State/Country:	ITALY	TALY	
	·		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 1430		365117	
	•		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	(21	16)642-8826	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(21 De sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	21) De sent to th provided; if	•	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	21) De sent to th provided; it (21) wh	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 16) 642-3342 wipgroup@wegmanlaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	21) De sent to th provided; ii (21 wh JA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 16) 642-3342 wipgroup@wegmanlaw.com SON A. WORGULL	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(21 De sent to th provided; ii (21 wh JA	be e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 16) 642-3342 wipgroup@wegmanlaw.com SON A. WORGULL EGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(21 provided; ii (21 wh JA WE 603	be e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 16) 642-3342 wipgroup@wegmanlaw.com SON A. WORGULL EGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG 55 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD, SU	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(21 provided; if provided; if (21 wh JA: WE 609 CL	be e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 16) 642-3342 wipgroup@wegmanlaw.com SON A. WORGULL EGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG 55 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD, SU EVELAND, OHIO 44131	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(21 provided; if (21 wh JA WE 603 CL	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 16) 642-3342 ivipgroup@wegmanlaw.com SON A. WORGULL EGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG 55 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD, SU EVELAND, OHIO 44131 140127 001P2 US	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(21 provided; if (21 wh JA WE 603 CL	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (6) 642-3342 (16) 642-34	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(21 provided; if (21 wh JA WE 603 CL	be e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 16) 642-3342 ivipgroup@wegmanlaw.com SON A. WORGULL EGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG 55 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD, SU EVELAND, OHIO 44131 140127 001P2 US JASON A. WORGULL /Jason A. Worgull/	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(21 provided; if (21 wh JA WE 603 CL	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (6) 642-3342 (16) 642-34	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(21 provided; if provided; if (21 wh JA: WE 609 CL UMBER:	A constraint of the sent with the sent withe	US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Moris SCHIAVONE of Silvi Marina, Italy, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), invented a certain new and useful A CONTAINER FOR DRINKING DRINKS for which a patent application was or will be filed on <u>June 13</u>, 2014 having Application No. <u>14/365,117</u>.

AND WHEREAS, CHALICE S.R.L., with a place of business at Viale Matrino, 27, I-65013 Citta' Sant'angelo, Italy, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention for the United States of America and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent, and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents or other grants resulting from the application(s) to the Assignee.

Assignor further covenants that the Assignee will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s), or the legal representative thereof, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Assignor agrees that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Page 1 of 2 - Assignment

If the application number and filing date are not set forth above, authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert above the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

m Moris SCHIAVONE

May 14, 2014 Date

Witness:

Gianna MANDRIOLI
(Printed Name)

James Mandriel (Signature)

May 14, 2014 Date

Witness:

(Printed Name)

(Signature)

Date

Page 2 of 2 - Assignment

RECORDED: 09/10/2014